Warwick District Council

GRANT PAYMENTS TO VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL ENTERPRISE ORGANISATIONS

PAYMENT
DATE

NAME

DATE GRANT
AWARDED

AMOUNT

PURPOSE OF THE GRANT

TIME PERIOD FOR
WHICH THE GRANT HAS
BEEN GIVEN

December 2018

SERVICE AREA/ TEAM
AWARDING THE GRANT

BENEFICIARY

BENEFICIARY
REGISTRATION NUMBER

VOLUNTARY AND COMMUNITY SECTOR
CATEGORY

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

10/12/2018

17/12/2018

19/12/2018

COVENTRY BIENNAL LTD

PLAYBOX THEATRE LTD

WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL

SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD

LONDON & NORTH WESTERN
RAILWAY SOCIETY

01/08/2018

01/04/2018

28/06/2017

02/06/2016

07/03/2018

£1,500.00

£2,500.00

£14,002.28

£18,750.00

£256.00

STRATEGIC PROJECTS FUND GRANT TO
FUND BEAR AND RAGGED STAFF

TO DELIVER THEIR OBJECTS AS AN
ORGANISATION: FUTURES, GREEK
ODYSSEY AND FILM AND DIGITAL

BUILD OF NEW WHITNASH
COMMUNITY HUB

TO SUPPORT THE TOURISM INDUSTRY
OF THE AREA TO FURTHER ECONOMIC
BENEFITS OF THE INDUSTRY TO THE
WHOLE AREA

TO PROVIDE DISABLED
ACCESS/FACILITIES AND TO PURCHASE
AND INSTALL SECURITY EQUIPMENT
FOR THEIR STUDY CENTRE AND

2018-19

2018-19

NONE SET

3 YEAR PERIOD ENDING
AUGUST 31ST 2019

2018-19

CULTURAL SERVICES

CULTURAL SERVICES

CHIEF EXECS OFFICE

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

FINANCE

COVENTRY BIENNAL LTD

PLAYBOX THEATRE LTD

WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL

SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD

LONDON & NORTH WESTERN
RAILWAY SOCIETY

COMPANY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 11451171

COMPANY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 03462037

N/A

COMPANY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 08243229

CHARITY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 1110210

REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE

REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE

OTHER

REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE

CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED
ORGANISATION



