Warwick District Council

GRANT PAYMENTS TO VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL ENTERPRISE ORGANISATIONS

December 2018

PAYMENT DATE	NAME	DATE GRANT AWARDED	AMOUNT	PURPOSE OF THE GRANT	TIME PERIOD FOR WHICH THE GRANT HAS BEEN GIVEN	SERVICE AREA/ TEAM AWARDING THE GRANT	BENEFICIARY	BENEFICIARY REGISTRATION NUMBER	VOLUNTARY AND COMMUNITY SECTOR CATEGORY
03/12/2018	COVENTRY BIENNAL LTD	01/08/2018	£1,500.00	STRATEGIC PROJECTS FUND GRANT TO FUND BEAR AND RAGGED STAFF	2018-19	CULTURAL SERVICES	COVENTRY BIENNAL LTD	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 11451171	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
03/12/2018	PLAYBOX THEATRE LTD	01/04/2018	£2,500.00	TO DELIVER THEIR OBJECTS AS AN ORGANISATION: FUTURES, GREEK ODYSSEY AND FILM AND DIGITAL	2018-19	CULTURAL SERVICES	PLAYBOX THEATRE LTD	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 03462037	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
10/12/2018	WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL	28/06/2017	£14,002.28	BUILD OF NEW WHITNASH COMMUNITY HUB	NONE SET	CHIEF EXECS OFFICE	WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL	N/A	OTHER
17/12/2018	SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD	02/06/2016	£18,750.00	TO SUPPORT THE TOURISM INDUSTRY OF THE AREA TO FURTHER ECONOMIC BENEFITS OF THE INDUSTRY TO THE WHOLE AREA	3 YEAR PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 31ST 2019	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 08243229	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
19/12/2018	LONDON & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY SOCIETY	07/03/2018	£256.00	TO PROVIDE DISABLED ACCESS/FACILITIES AND TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL SECURITY EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR STUDY CENTRE AND	2018-19	FINANCE	LONDON & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY SOCIETY	CHARITY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1110210	CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED ORGANISATION